BRITISH STANDARD BS EN
12588:2006
Lead and lead alloys —
Rolled lead sheet for
building purposes
The European Standard EN 12588:2006 has the status of a
British Standard
ICS 77.150.60

Annex A
(normative)
European numbering system for lead and lead alloys
A.1 Introduction
The numbering system described in this Annex is based on Annex A to ISO/TR 7003 in which a unique
number is allocated to a lead material (lead or lead alloy) in order to categorize it.
A.2 General
This Annex establishes a numbering system for identifying lead and lead alloys and the responsibility for the
allocation and administration of numbers for individual lead materials.
The system is applicable to metallic lead materials standardized in European Standards, prepared by
CEN TC 306.
A.3 Details of the system
A.3.1 General
The number shall be composed of alphabetic (upper case Latin letters) and numeric (Arabic) characters.
The system shall provide only one number for each material. A number assigned to an individual material
shall not be re-assigned to another material even if the first mentioned material has been withdrawn.
A.3.2 Structure of number
A.3.2.1 Complete number
The number shall consist of six characters.
A.3.2.2 Positions of characters
The positions of characters shall be as follows:
1 2 3 4 5 6
A.3.2.2.1 Positions 1 and 2
The characters for the first two positions shall be the letters 'PB' to designate lead material.